

**CWP No.2234 of 2020**

08.07.2020 Present: Ms. Richa Sharma, Advocate, for the petitioner, through Video Conferencing.

Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate, vice  
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for the  
respondents, through Video Conferencing.

**CMP No.5779 of 2020**

Allowed and disposed of.

**CWP No.2234 of 2020 & CMP No.5780 of 2020**

Notice. Mr. Sushant Vir Singh, Advocate vice  
Mr. Vikrant Thakur, learned Standing Counsel, appears  
and waives service of notice on behalf of the respondents.  
He prays for and is granted a week's time to obtain  
instructions.

List on **15.07.2020**.

**CMP No.5781 of 2020**

The application is disposed of with a direction to  
the applicant/petitioner to file English translation of  
annexures in issue by the next date of hearing.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)**  
**Judge**

**(Jyotsna Rewal Dua)**  
**Judge**

**July 08, 2020**  
*(Himalvi)*