

M/s Regency Carbide (P) Ltd. v. HPEBL & Ors.

CWP No.2234 of 2020 a/w CWPs No.1826, 1867, 2351, 2372, 2380 and 2445 of 2020

15.09.2025 Present: Dr. Lalit Kumar Sharma, Narvada, Shriyek Sharda and Manik Sethi, Advocates, for the petitioner(s), in the respective petitions.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, for the respondents.

Ms. Narvada, learned vice counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that as the case is being listed after 2021, she may be granted some time to have instructions in the matter.

List on 18.09.2025.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

September 15, 2025
(*Vinod*)