

**M/s Regency Carbide (P) Ltd. v. HPSEBL &
Ors. a/w connected matter.
CWP No.2234 of 2020 a/w CWP Nos.1826,
1867, 2351, 2372, 2380 and 2445 of 2020**

04.12.2025 Present: M/s Ajay Vaidya, Shriyek Sharda Advocate and Mr. Shrawan Dogra, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Manik Sethi, Advocate, for the petitioner(s) in respective petitions.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Meenakshi Katoch, Advocate, for the respondents, in all petition.

As prayed for, list on 15.12.2025.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

December 04, 2025
(*Vinod*)